\$40.00 2644876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/08/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LFP Publishing Group, LLC		101/08/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
LFP IP, LLC		101/08/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
LFP, Inc.		01/08/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD WIDE RED LIGHT DISTRICT	
Street Address:	20399 NONDHOFF ST.	
City:	CHATSWORTH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2644876	RED LIGHT DISTRICT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-1315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 849-1333x410

Email: ip@lglaw.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Hains

Address Line 1: 42 Delaware Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30783.0016

TRADEMARK

900078573 REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Hains	
Signature:	/j p hains/	
Date:	06/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=REDLIGHTDISTRICT assn#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, each of the undersigned LFP IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; LFP PUBLISHING GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and LFP, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby assign to WORLDWIDE REDLIGHT DISTRICT, INC., 9300 O South St., Chatsworth, California 91311, all right, title and interest that each or any of them has in the following United States trademark, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for past infringement:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

RED LIGHT DISTRICT

2644876

NO OTHERS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the duly authorized official of each assignor, effective as of January 8, 2005. This Assignment is recorded to correct an error that appears in the Abstract of Title for this mark in the records of the USPTO.

LFP, INC.

LFP IP, LLC

Executive Vice President

James B. Chamberlain, Manager

LFP PUBLISHING GROUP, LLC

Executive Vice President

REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 06/06/2007